
Maximum tire allowed for entire season excluding the tires used during the rattler is 25 tires 
Max purchase per day

Young Guns Saturday, May 20, 2023 Saturday 4
Young Guns Sunday, May 21, 2023 Sunday 1
Stunts and Destruction Saturday, June 17, 2023 Saturday 1
Stunts & Racing Saturday, July 15, 2023 Saturday 1
Feedway 500 and Flying Destruction Saturday, July 29, 2023 Saturday 4
Feedway 500 and Flying Destruction Sunday, July 30, 2023 Sunday 1
Iron Driver Saturday, August 26, 2023 Saturday 1
HTP Saturday, September 16, 2023 Saturday 1
ChampionShip Weekend Saturday, September 30, 2023 Saturday 4
ChampionShip Weekend Sunday, October 01, 2023 Sunday 1

Total new race day purchase 19
Maximum Inventory for 2023 25

Tires can be purchased directly from the Speedway. No bulk purchases will be permited to ensure ample supply for all compedators.
Tires are only to be purchased only on the days outlined in the chart above.
A maximum of 25 tires permited for the 2023 regular season.
Tires remaining new or used from the Rattler event can be used for regular season races but tire serial numbers must be recorded on compedators inventory sheet.
All tires used for practice and races must be accounted for on your inventory sheet. Any tire that is teched with a tire not on the tech copy of tire inventory will be 
added to you inventory sheet and will be counted towards your yearly allotment.
Tire inventory allotments and serial numbers can not be transfered from one car to another.  Reguardless of car ownership.   
Tire Sheets will be provided by the Speedway for each competitor.  Once filled out a duplicat must provided to tech.
It is the compedators responsability to provide tech with initial inventory and will be checked for acuracy every race event.
If a car enters tech with a unregistered tire they will be disqualified for that event 

Any deviation to the 25 tire limit must be approved by penticton Speedway Tech commitee


